

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

| File #: | BL2022-1078 | Name: | | | |
|---------------|--|---------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Bill (Ordinance) | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 1/5/2022 | In control: | Metropolitan Council | | |
| On agenda: | 2/15/2022 | Final action: | 2/15/2022 | | |
| Title: | An ordinance authorizing The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to adopt the revised Flood Insurance Rate Map to minimize dangers to life and property, due to flooding, and to maintain eligibility for participation in the National Flood Insurance Program. (Proposal No. 2022M- 002OT-001) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Brett Withers, Zach Young, Zulfat Suara | | | | |

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BL2022-1078 Exhibit

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--|--------------------------|--------|
| 2/16/2022 | 1 | Mayor | approved | |
| 2/15/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | passed on third reading | |
| 2/1/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | passed on second reading | |
| 2/1/2022 | 1 | Transportation and Infrastructure Committee | approved | |
| 1/31/2022 | 1 | Planning and Zoning Committee | approved | |
| 1/18/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | passed on first reading | |
| 1/11/2022 | 1 | Metropolitan Council | filed | |
| 12/14/2021 | 1 | Planning Commission | approved | |